Bill received from M/s GANGA BHAVANI ENTERPRISES,  

H.No.5-8-322-11, Nampally, Hyderabad – 500 001,  
Bill.No.1178, Dt.01.12.2025. 

***** 

ORDER: 

In exercise of the powers conferred in the reference 1st cited, sanction is hereby 
accorded for an amount of Rs.28,400/- (Rupees Twenty eight thousand four hundred 
only) towards supply 284 Nos. of 20 litres Kinley Mineral water jars for use in the Board 
of Directors peshies of TG Transco & various offices in Vidyut Soudha etc.,                          
from 01.11.2025 to 29.11.2025. 

2. The Pay Officer/TG Transco is directed to arrange the payment in favour of